Pro Rata Structure with Short Call, 1.5% Escalation / 35 Year Final Maturity, +25 bps Rate Cushion

Sources

Par Amount 537,630,000.00

Premium 32,509,691.60

Investment earnings 23,342,095.22

ST Financing CapI for Accrued 133,341.39

Total Sources of Funds 593,615,128.21

Uses

Project Hard Costs 402,312,991.12

Soft Costs, PMB Fees & Contingency 78,604,312.49

ST Financing Principal Repayment 25,670,000.00

Capitalized Interest 80,011,332.16

Cost of Issuance 2,010,000.00

Underwriter's Discount 1,942,301.65

ST Financing Accrued Interest 133,341.39

CEDA Fee 75,000.00

P3 Strategic Servies & Project Dev/Admin Fee 2,853,211.04

Additional Proceeds 2,638.36

Total Uses of Funds 593,615,128.21

-1

Mead Valley Wellness Village

Pro-Forma Net Lease Payment Schedule

Rates as of March 27, 2024

Preliminary; Subject to Change

Pro Rata Structure with Short Call, 1.5% Escalation / 35 Year Final Maturity, +25 bps Rate Cushion

Lease

Period

Payment

Date

Series 2024A

Principal

Series 2024A

Interest

Series 2024B

Principal

Series 2024B

Interest

Capitalized

Interest

Net Debt

Service

Preliminary Asset

Mgmt. Fee

Preliminary Bond

Admin Fees

Pro-Forma Net

Lease Payment

Annual

Increase

- 06/06/2024

- 11/01/2024 - 8,309,910 - 2,517,361 (10,827,271) - - - - -

- 11/01/2025 - 20,631,500 - 6,250,000 (26,881,500) - - - - -

- 11/01/2026 - 20,631,500 - 6,250,000 (26,881,500) - - - - -

1 11/01/2027 - 20,631,500 - 6,250,000 (15,680,875) 11,200,625 105,000 2,500 11,308,125 -

2 11/01/2028 3,660,000 20,631,500 1,110,000 6,250,000 - 31,651,500 106,575 2,500 31,760,575 180.9%

3 11/01/2029 4,205,000 20,448,500 1,275,000 6,194,500 - 32,123,000 108,174 2,500 32,233,674 1.5%

4 11/01/2030 4,785,000 20,238,250 1,450,000 6,130,750 - 32,604,000 109,796 2,500 32,716,296 1.5%

5 11/01/2031 5,400,000 19,999,000 1,635,000 6,058,250 - 33,092,250 111,443 2,500 33,206,193 1.5%

6 11/01/2032 6,050,000 19,729,000 1,835,000 5,976,500 - 33,590,500 113,115 2,500 33,706,115 1.5%

7 11/01/2033 6,740,000 19,426,500 2,040,000 5,884,750 - 34,091,250 114,812 2,500 34,208,562 1.5%

8 11/01/2034 7,470,000 19,089,500 2,265,000 5,782,750 - 34,607,250 116,534 2,500 34,726,284 1.5%

9 11/01/2035 7,845,000 18,716,000 2,375,000 5,669,500 - 34,605,500 118,282 2,500 34,726,282 (0.0%)

10 11/01/2036 8,235,000 18,323,750 2,495,000 5,550,750 - 34,604,500 120,056 2,500 34,727,056 0.0%

11 11/01/2037 8,645,000 17,912,000 2,620,000 5,426,000 - 34,603,000 121,857 2,500 34,727,357 0.0%

12 11/01/2038 9,080,000 17,479,750 2,750,000 5,295,000 - 34,604,750 123,685 2,500 34,730,935 0.0%

13 11/01/2039 9,535,000 17,025,750 2,890,000 5,157,500 - 34,608,250 125,540 2,500 34,736,290 0.0%

14 11/01/2040 10,010,000 16,549,000 3,030,000 5,013,000 - 34,602,000 127,423 2,500 34,731,923 (0.0%)

15 11/01/2041 10,510,000 16,048,500 3,185,000 4,861,500 - 34,605,000 129,334 2,500 34,736,834 0.0%

16 11/01/2042 11,035,000 15,523,000 3,345,000 4,702,250 - 34,605,250 131,274 2,500 34,739,024 0.0%

17 11/01/2043 11,585,000 14,971,250 3,510,000 4,535,000 - 34,601,250 133,243 2,500 34,736,993 (0.0%)

18 11/01/2044 12,165,000 14,392,000 3,685,000 4,359,500 - 34,601,500 135,242 2,500 34,739,242 0.0%

19 11/01/2045 12,775,000 13,783,750 3,870,000 4,175,250 - 34,604,000 137,271 2,500 34,743,771 0.0%

20 11/01/2046 13,415,000 13,145,000 4,065,000 3,981,750 - 34,606,750 139,330 2,500 34,748,580 0.0%

21 11/01/2047 14,085,000 12,474,250 4,265,000 3,778,500 - 34,602,750 141,420 2,500 34,746,670 (0.0%)

22 11/01/2048 14,790,000 11,770,000 4,480,000 3,565,250 - 34,605,250 143,541 2,500 34,751,291 0.0%

23 11/01/2049 15,530,000 11,030,500 4,705,000 3,341,250 - 34,606,750 145,694 2,500 34,754,944 0.0%

24 11/01/2050 16,305,000 10,254,000 4,940,000 3,106,000 - 34,605,000 147,880 2,500 34,755,380 0.0%

25 11/01/2051 17,120,000 9,438,750 5,185,000 2,859,000 - 34,602,750 150,098 2,500 34,755,348 (0.0%)

26 11/01/2052 17,975,000 8,582,750 5,445,000 2,599,750 - 34,602,500 152,349 2,500 34,757,349 0.0%

27 11/01/2053 18,875,000 7,684,000 5,715,000 2,327,500 - 34,601,500 154,635 2,500 34,758,635 0.0%

28 11/01/2054 19,820,000 6,740,250 6,005,000 2,041,750 - 34,607,000 156,954 2,500 34,766,454 0.0%

29 11/01/2055 20,810,000 5,749,250 6,305,000 1,741,500 - 34,605,750 159,308 2,500 34,767,558 0.0%

30 11/01/2056 21,850,000 4,708,750 6,620,000 1,426,250 - 34,605,000 161,698 2,500 34,769,198 0.0%

31 11/01/2057 22,940,000 3,616,250 6,950,000 1,095,250 - 34,601,500 164,123 2,500 34,768,123 (0.0%)

32 11/01/2058 24,090,000 2,469,250 7,295,000 747,750 - 34,602,000 166,585 2,500 34,771,085 0.0%

33 11/01/2059 25,295,000 1,264,750 7,660,000 383,000 - 34,602,750 169,084 2,500 34,774,334 0.0%

Total 412,630,000 499,419,160 125,000,000 151,284,611 (80,271,146) 1,108,062,625 4,441,354 82,500 1,112,586,479

Mead Valley Wellness Village

Pro-Forma Net Lease Payment Schedule

Rates as of March 27, 2024

Preliminary; Subject to Change

Pro Rata Structure with Short Call, 1.5% Escalation / 35 Year Final Maturity, +25 bps Rate Cushion

Lease

Period

Payment

Date

Series 2024A

Principal

Series 2024A

Interest

Series 2024B

Principal

Series 2024B

Interest

Capitalized

Interest

Net Debt

Service

Preliminary Asset

Mgmt. Fee

Preliminary Bond

Admin Fees

Pro-Forma Net

Lease Payment

Annual

Increase

- 06/06/2024

- 11/01/2024 - 8,309,910 - 2,517,361 (10,827,271) - - - - -

- 11/01/2025 - 20,631,500 - 6,250,000 (26,881,500) - - - - -

- 11/01/2026 - 20,631,500 - 6,250,000 (26,881,500) - - - - -

1 11/01/2027 - 20,631,500 - 6,250,000 (15,680,875) 11,200,625 105,000 2,500 11,308,125 -

2 11/01/2028 3,660,000 20,631,500 399,600 2,250,000 - 26,941,100 106,575 2,500 27,050,175 139.2%

3 11/01/2029 4,205,000 20,448,500 459,000 2,230,020 - 27,342,520 108,174 2,500 27,453,194 1.5%

4 11/01/2030 4,785,000 20,238,250 522,000 2,207,070 - 27,752,320 109,796 2,500 27,864,616 1.5%

5 11/01/2031 5,400,000 19,999,000 588,600 2,180,970 - 28,168,570 111,443 2,500 28,282,513 1.5%

6 11/01/2032 6,050,000 19,729,000 660,600 2,151,540 - 28,591,140 113,115 2,500 28,706,755 1.5%

7 11/01/2033 6,740,000 19,426,500 734,400 2,118,510 - 29,019,410 114,812 2,500 29,136,722 1.5%

8 11/01/2034 7,470,000 19,089,500 815,400 2,081,790 - 29,456,690 116,534 2,500 29,575,724 1.5%

9 11/01/2035 7,845,000 18,716,000 855,000 2,041,020 - 29,457,020 118,282 2,500 29,577,802 0.0%

10 11/01/2036 8,235,000 18,323,750 898,200 1,998,270 - 29,455,220 120,056 2,500 29,577,776 (0.0%)

11 11/01/2037 8,645,000 17,912,000 943,200 1,953,360 - 29,453,560 121,857 2,500 29,577,917 0.0%

12 11/01/2038 9,080,000 17,479,750 990,000 1,906,200 - 29,455,950 123,685 2,500 29,582,135 0.0%

13 11/01/2039 9,535,000 17,025,750 1,040,400 1,856,700 - 29,457,850 125,540 2,500 29,585,890 0.0%

14 11/01/2040 10,010,000 16,549,000 1,090,800 1,804,680 - 29,454,480 127,423 2,500 29,584,403 (0.0%)

15 11/01/2041 10,510,000 16,048,500 1,146,600 1,750,140 - 29,455,240 129,334 2,500 29,587,074 0.0%

16 11/01/2042 11,035,000 15,523,000 1,204,200 1,692,810 - 29,455,010 131,274 2,500 29,588,784 0.0%

17 11/01/2043 11,585,000 14,971,250 1,263,600 1,632,600 - 29,452,450 133,243 2,500 29,588,193 (0.0%)

18 11/01/2044 12,165,000 14,392,000 1,326,600 1,569,420 - 29,453,020 135,242 2,500 29,590,762 0.0%

19 11/01/2045 12,775,000 13,783,750 1,393,200 1,503,090 - 29,455,040 137,271 2,500 29,594,811 0.0%

20 11/01/2046 13,415,000 13,145,000 1,463,400 1,433,430 - 29,456,830 139,330 2,500 29,598,660 0.0%

21 11/01/2047 14,085,000 12,474,250 1,535,400 1,360,260 - 29,454,910 141,420 2,500 29,598,830 0.0%

22 11/01/2048 14,790,000 11,770,000 1,612,800 1,283,490 - 29,456,290 143,541 2,500 29,602,331 0.0%

23 11/01/2049 15,530,000 11,030,500 1,693,800 1,202,850 - 29,457,150 145,694 2,500 29,605,344 0.0%

24 11/01/2050 16,305,000 10,254,000 1,778,400 1,118,160 - 29,455,560 147,880 2,500 29,605,940 0.0%

25 11/01/2051 17,120,000 9,438,750 1,866,600 1,029,240 - 29,454,590 150,098 2,500 29,607,188 0.0%

26 11/01/2052 17,975,000 8,582,750 1,960,200 935,910 - 29,453,860 152,349 2,500 29,608,709 0.0%

27 11/01/2053 18,875,000 7,684,000 2,057,400 837,900 - 29,454,300 154,635 2,500 29,611,435 0.0%

28 11/01/2054 19,820,000 6,740,250 2,161,800 735,030 - 29,457,080 156,954 2,500 29,616,534 0.0%

29 11/01/2055 20,810,000 5,749,250 2,269,800 626,940 - 29,455,990 159,308 2,500 29,617,798 0.0%

30 11/01/2056 21,850,000 4,708,750 2,383,200 513,450 - 29,455,400 161,698 2,500 29,619,598 0.0%

31 11/01/2057 22,940,000 3,616,250 2,502,000 394,290 - 29,452,540 164,123 2,500 29,619,163 (0.0%)

32 11/01/2058 24,090,000 2,469,250 2,626,200 269,190 - 29,454,640 166,585 2,500 29,623,725 0.0%

33 11/01/2059 25,295,000 1,264,750 2,757,600 137,880 - 29,455,230 169,084 2,500 29,626,814 0.0%

Total 412,630,000 499,419,160 45,000,000 68,073,571 (80,271,146) 944,851,585 4,441,354 82,500 949,375,439

	2024.03.14 DAC Meeting Minutes final 3.19.24.pdf
	DEBT ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING
	MEETING MINUTES